NATIONAL ASSEMBLY


QUESTION NO. 2012-2016

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 23 SEPTEMBER 2016: (INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 29-2016)

Mrs. ZBN Balindlela (DA) to ask the Minister of Arts and Culture:

What formal qualification does each of his department’s (a)(i) Chief Financial Officer and/or Acting Chief Financial Officer; and

(b)(i) Director-General and/or Acting Director-General possess?              NW2323E


REPLY:
(a)(i) 	Chief Financial Officer of the Department has the following qualifications 
· Bachelor of Commerce degree
· Masters of Business Administration 

(b)(i)	The Acting Director-General of the Department has the following formal qualification
· Secondary Teachers Diploma 
· Bachelor of Arts Degree
· Honours Bachelor of Arts
· Masters of Arts degree.
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